AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
FRANK J. CONTE DBA CONTE’S GENERATOR SERVICE

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Frank J.
Conte dba Conte's Generator Service (hereinafter, “CONTRACTORY) is hereby entered into
between the County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are
referred to as the “parties”™).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
October 6, 2010, (hereinafter, “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continuing need for regular preventative maintenance and
emergency repairs and parts for the diesel generators located at the pumping stations operated
and maintained by the Monterey County Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term to October 1, 2012
with no associated dollar amount increase to continue to provide tasks identified in Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from QOctober 1, 2010 to October 1. 2012, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

3. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement,

Page 1 of 2
Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service
Generator Repair and Maintenance
RMA - Department of Public Works
Term: Qctober 1, 2010 — October 1, 2012
Not to Exceed: $25,000,00




IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Professional Services Agreement as of the day and year written below:

/_,_SQMYOF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR
4 Frank J. Conte dba Conte s Generator Service
By: (M A (&
Confracts/Purchasing Officer (Signature of Chair, President, or"V’eJ’resndent)
Date: .29y s Lawef A Code (ouneD
' (Print Name and Title)
Date: %" éo 'Q’D\(\
. By:
Approved as to Form and Legality :
Office of the County Counsel ﬁ;gszt:.a;ur:i‘;)lizgcretary, Asst, Secretary, CFO, Treasurer or
By: f@’&ﬂ“ Bs: i
: Deputy County Counsel (Print Name and Title)

Date: 9’/ " / / Date:

Approved as to Fisc

By:
/ Auditaf/Controller
Date: K\ - ‘ ENTERED
Apptroved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions SEP 18 201 f
co
By: c
Risk Management
Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a parinership, the name of the parinership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partmership. IF CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

personally sigr the Agreemient,

Page 2 of 2
Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service
Generator Repair and Maintenance
RMA -~ Department of Public Works
Term: October 1, 2010 — October 1, 2012
Not to Exceed: $25,000.00




‘T PROPUCER

8,5L, Auderson Ins. Srvs., Ina,
Profess:l.enal ‘Insurande Assod,

ACORD. CERTIFIGATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE o Bz | “hiweerm
THIS CERTIFICATE IS IBBUED AS A MATTER OF INFDRMATIDI\{

ONLY.AND.CONFERS:NO.RIGHTS.UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER, THIS-CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND.OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED .BY THE POLICIES BELOW,

193 Blue Ravine Rd Suite 21D
Folsom CA 95630 :
Phone; 91.6-353-5130 Fax:9216-353-5135 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
TNGURED i ' NSIRERA _ USF&G/8t, Paul
i INSURER B: Evanston Ins, Co,
ggﬁggis Generator Sexrvice INSURER C:
P.0, Box 1469 -
Montersy CA 93942 INSURER D
INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. R
JINS! FOLICY EFFECTIVE  [POLICY EXPIRATION
LR |NsRD) TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MMIDDIYY) | DATE (MMIDDIYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY ‘| EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
— : AR E TURENTED
A K | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY LGBGLB2276R1L 09 /2 8 /10 09 /2 B8 /11 PREVKI?]%ES (Ea oc’curence) $100 ’ 000
J CLAIMS MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one parson) $5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OPAGG |$ 1,000,000
pOLICY B [ ]roc
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT N
ANY AUTO {Ea sccidentl)
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY ¢
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person) . :
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY g
NOM-OWNED AUTOS {Per acoident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE s
(Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY . AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO : OTHER THAN EAACC | §
7 AUTO ONLY: 266 | 5
EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $3,000,000
B X Jocalr [ | cLamMsmaDE | XOBW3205110 09/28/10 | 09/28/11 |AcGrREGATE $3,000,000
- $
DEDUCTIBLE §
RETENTION § §
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND L Rllis
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY L EAC
AlY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE L EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | §
If yes, describe under
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
OTHER
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOGATIONS / VEHIGLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPEGIAL PROVISIONS

County of Monterey, 0fficers and employees are

Monterey Country Public Works
Job Description: Various Sites Monterey County
%10 Day MNotice of Cancellation Applies for Non

shown as Additional Insured

for Gemeral Liability per form CG20330704 attached.

Payment of Premium

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Couinty of Monterey
Department of Public Works
ATTN: B,J, Rhatigan

168 W. Alisal 2nd Floor
Salinas Ca 953901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANMCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREQF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL .3_0*_ DAYS WRITTEN
NOTIGE TO THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 80 SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF AMY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES,

AUTH D REPRESENTA
a..{‘—-; Tl sl ey B

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988




QOMMERGIAL G ENERAL LIABILITY
GG 2035 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

A‘DDITICNAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS — AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN
REQUIRED IN CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH YOU

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

A. Section Il - Who I8 An Insured is amended to B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these

Include as an addltional Insured any person ar or-
ganization for whom you are performing operations
when you and such person or organization have
agreed in writihg in a contract or agreerment that
such person or organization be added as an addl-
tional insured on your policy. Such person ar or-
ganization is an additional Insured only with respeot
to llabiltty for “bodily infury”, "property damage” or
“nersonal and advertising injury" caused, in whole
orin part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your

behalf;

in the perfarmance of your ongoing operatians for
the additional insured.
A persoi's or organization's status as an additional

insured under this endersement ends when yout
opsrations for that additionsal lnsured are wom-

plated.

CG 20 33 07 04

additional insureds, the following additio nal exclu-

sions apply:

This insurance does not apply to:

1. "Bodily infury", “property damage" or "personal
and advettising injury” arising out of the ren-
dering of, or the failure to rendst, any profes-
sinhal architestural, enginesring or surveying
services, Including:

a. The preparing, approving, or failing to pre-
pare or approve, maps, shop drawings,
opinions, reports, surveys, field arders,
change arders or drawings and specifica.
tions; ar

h. Supervisery, inspestion, architectural or
ghginsering activities.

. "Bodily injury” or "property damage" noourring
after:

a. Al work, Including materials, parts or
squipment furnished In contiection with such
work, on the project (other than service,
maintenance or repairs) to be performed by
or oh behalf of the additional insured(s) at
the location of the covered operations has
been completed; or

h. That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its
intended use by any person or organization
other than another contractor or subcon-
tractor engaged in performing operations for
a principal as a part of the same project.

n

© 150 Properties, Inc., 2004 Page 1 of 1




USF INSURANCE COMPANY

ENDORSEMENT
This Endorsement Changes the Policy - Please Read it Carefully

PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTING INSURANCE
(Third-Party's Sole Negligence)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
OWNERS AND CONTRACTORS PROTECTIVE LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

RAILROAD LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
BUSINESSOWNERS LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

The following is added to Section IV - Commeroial General Liability Conditions, Paragrapkh: 4:
Section IV: Commercial General Liability Conditions

4. Other Insurance:
d Notwithstanding the provisions of sub-paragraphs a, b, and ¢ of this paragraph 4, with respect to
the Third Party shown below, it is understood and agreed that in the event of a claim or "suit"

arising out of the Named Insured's sole negligence, this insurance shall be primary and any other
insurance maintained by the additional insured named as the Third Party below shall be excess

and non-coniributory.
The Third Party to whom this endorsement applies is:
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
168 WEST ALISAL

2ND FLOOR
SALINAS CA 93901

Absence of a specifically named Third Party above means that the provisions of this endorsement apply
igs required by written contractual agreement with any Third Party for whom you are performing work."

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

This endorsement is effective on the inception date of the policy wiless otherwise stated herein. (The information
below is tequired only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)

Policy Number: LGBGLB2276

Named Insured:

Endorsement Effective Date:

Autharized Representative

Endorsement Serial No. USF 001 397 0201

Incfudes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Ine, with its permission
Copyright, Insucance Services Office, Inc, 1994




Istate.

Youre in g0ty e in good hands.

UMBER 048693916 BAP COMMERCIAL AUTO
POLICY N , T,

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

LESSOR - ADDITIONAL INSURED AND LOSS PAYEE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

' BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

BUSINESS AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With-respect to coverage-provided by-this-endorsement, the provisions of the-Coverage Form apply unless
modified by the endorsement.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is in-
dicated below.

Endorsement Effective DECEMBER 04, 2010 Countersigned By.

Mamed Insured:

FRANK CONTE

DBA CONTE’S GENERATOR SER {Authorized Representative)
SCHEDULE

Insurance Company ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number 048693916 BAP

Effective Date DECEMBER 04, 2010

Expiration date DECEMBER 04, 2011

Named Insured FRANK CONTE . DBA CONTE’'S GENERATOR SER

Address 100 CALERA CANYON ROAD

SALINAS, CA 83808-3433

Additional Insured {Lessor) COUNTY OF MONTEREY ITS AGENTS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
Address 168 W ALISAL 2ND FLR
SALINAS, CA 83901-2487

Designation or Description of “Leased Autos*”
THEIR INTEREST MAY APPEAR

CA2001100 Copyright, 1SO Properties, Inc., 2000 Page 1 of 2

BUI4AR-3




'i Q) Allstate.

You're in good hands.

Coverages

Limit Of insurance

Liability

$1,000,000 EACH "ACCIDENT

Personal Injury
Protection {or equivalent
no-fault coverage) $

Comprehensive ACTUAL CASH VALUE OR COST OF REPAIR WHICHEVER IS LESS; MINUS:
$ For Each Covered “Leased Auto”
Collision :CTUAL CASH VALUE OR COST OF REPAIR WHICHEVER IS LESS; MINUS

For Each Covered “Leased Auto”

Specified Causes of Loss

ACTUAL CASH VALUE OR COST OF REPAIR WHICHEVER IS LESS; MINUS
$ For Each Covered "Leased Auto”

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declara-
tions as applicable to this endorsement.)

A. Coverage

1.

Any “leased auto” designated or described
in the Schedule or in the Declarations will
be considered a covered "auto” you own
and not a covered “auto” you hire or bor-
row, For a covered “auto” that is a “leased
auto” Who Is An Insured is changed to in-
clude as an “insured” the lessor named in
the Schedule.

The coverages provided under this
endorsement apply o any "leased auto”
described in the Schedule until the expira-
tion date shown in the Schedule, or when
the lessor or his or her agent iakes pos-
session of the "leased auto”, whichever
occurs first.

B. Loss Payable Clause

1.

CA20 100

We will pay, as interest may appear, you
and the lessor named in this endorsement
for “loss” to a “leased auto”.

The Insurance covers the interest of the
fessor unless the ‘loss” results from
fraudulent acts or omissions on your part.

cl

[H 'we make any paymeﬁt to thé lesébr, we
will obtain his or her rights against any
other party.

Ganceliation

1. [f we cancel the policy, we witl mail notice
to the lessor in accordance with the Can-
cellation Common Policy Condition,

2. [fyou cancel the policy, we will mail notice
to the lessor.

3. Cancellation ends this agreement,

The lessor is not liable for payment of your

premiums. :

Additions! Definition

As used in this endorsement:

“Leased auto” means an “auto” (eased or
rented to you including any substitute, re-
placement or extra “auto” needed to meet
seasonal or other needs, under a leasing or
rental agreement that requires you to provide
direct primary insurance for the lessor.

Copyright, ISO Properties, Inc., 2000

Page 2 of 2




- @ldistate
Alistate.

You're in good hands.

POLICY NUMBER 048693916 COMMERCIAL AUTO
CG20 480299

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT
CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED INSURED

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

BUSINESS AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by’this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless
modified by the endorsement.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is
indicated below.

SCHEDULE

Insurance Company ALLSTATE INSURNCE CO Countersigned By:
Effective Date December 04, 2010
Policy Number 048693916 BAP {Authorized Representative)
Expiration date DECEMBER 04, 2011
Named Insured FRANK CONTE DBA CONTE’s GENERATOR SER
Address 100 CALERA CANYON ROAD

SALINAS, CA 93905

Additional Insured {Lessor) THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, ITS OFFICERS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE INSURANCE IS PRIMARY AND ANY OTHER INSURANCE
MAINTAINED BY THE ADDITIONAL INSURED SHALL BE EXCESS ONLY AND NOT CONTRIBUTING WITH
THIS INSURANCE . |
Designation or Description  County of Monterey

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an “insured” for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent tha
person or organization qualifies as an “insured” under the Who is An Insured Provision contained in Section Nl of
the Coverage Form. ' :

CG 20480299 Copyright, ISO Properties, inc, 1998 Page 1 of 1




TR bt Nt R W o e
: NG

SEP 2.4 2010

PO. BOX 420807, SAN FRANCISCO,CA "sm142—08%80%0E MANAGEMENT AGENCY
‘HE AU MANAGE T AGENC
: L o - RUBLIC:WORKS - ADMIN
CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION 'INSURANCE .. - S

GERTHOLDER COPY

'ISSUE DATE: 10-01-2010 , " GROUP; . 00D288 - .
= e , POLICY NUMBER:  0004525-2010
CERTIFICATE IDi  ~ 28

CERTIFICATE EXPIRES; 10-0:4-2011
10-01-20107 10-01-2011 .

COUNTY OF MONTEREY NG
DEPARTMENT ~“OF PUBLIC WORKS i
168 W ALISAL ST 2ND FL

SALINAS CA 83801-2438

This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers' Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the
California Insurance Commissioner to the employer named below for the policy period indicated, .

This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon gy days advance written notice to the employer.

We will also give you gq days advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded
by the policy listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document
with respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or to which it may pertain, the insurance
afforded by the policy described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions, and conditions, of such. policy.

fjthorized Repreiﬁjﬁé Interim President and CEO

UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE BY ENDORSEMENT, COVERAGE UNDER THIS POLICY EXCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:
THOSE NAMED IN THE POLICY DECLARATIONS AS AN INDIVIDUAL EMPLOYER OR A HUSBAND AND WIFE EMPLOYER;
EMPLOYEES COVERED ON A COMPREHENSIVE PERSONAL LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY ALS0O AFFORDING
CALIFDRNIA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BENEFITS; EMPLOYEES EXCLUDED UNDER CALIFDRNIA WORKERS’

COMPENSATION LAW.
EMPLOYER’S LIABILITY LIMIT INCLUDING DEFENSE CDSTS:

ENDORSEMENT #0015 ENTITLED ADDITIONAL INSURED EMPLOYER EFFECTIVE 2008-10-01 IS

ATTACHED TD AND FDRMS A PART OF THIS POLICY. NAME OF ADDITIONAL. .INSURED:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY .

ENDDRSEMENT #2065 ENTITLED CERTIFICATE HOLDERS/ NOTICE EFFECTIVE 10-01-2004 IS
m—— ATTACHED TO AND FDRMS A PART OF THIS POLICY.

$1,000,000 PER OCCURRENCE.

EMPLOYER

CONTE, FRANK J AND CONTE, LAUREL R. DBA: NG
CONTE’S GENERATOR SERVIGE
PO BOX 1489

MONTEREY CA 83842
Mo408

(REV,1-2010) PRINTED : 08-17-2010




: L0BE6 YO "SBUIES ‘I00|] pIE 1S [BSI)Y M 891
b 401 ESANNEOvd NOISIAIQ ONISYHOHNG/SLOVHINOD

Hw‘ \ m\m ( A %‘l }1/62/60 *3Lvad INIYd

LNIOV ONISVHONNd A3zZIINd3a
sn'eo-Aessjuowroo@leleAe g AIHILNOW 40 ALNNOD A9 Q3ZIHOHLNY

866X 8667-GS2(1L€8) TINOHJITAL eledy swier #2S0009-76 HIFANNN NOILJWIXT XVL 3SIOX3 Tvy3Ia3d
NOLLYWHOINI ¥3ANE ALINNOD “NOILYIWHOLNI NOILJNIX3 XV1

L)Y SUOIIPUOD SWiS)/utwpe/sn-es-Asisjuowr 0o mmmy/:dpy 1e alsgam Ajunoy ayy uo \m
9sIMIBYjO SSBjUN AUN0Y By} Ypm apeLw sjuswamosold ojuosose Jeylo pue ‘ssopio dseyoind ‘sjoeuod |[e o) Aldde yo[ym SUoRIPUOI PUB SULISY |erauab Ajunon

1889581 TV.OL ¥3QNO |

UNoL 8q UED SUONIPUCD PUE SULIS) pleg pajou
SI91UOJN DY} MaIAS! 0} palnbai aie SIopusA [y

AINO 3SN INFWIHVLIA ALNNOD ATHIINOW HOd IV SMOY 3AVHS IHL )

18°89G81L — — —_— — - — 1289 - N_‘o<.$_m — S6l8 — 000 — 200
8 JUIB|\ S20V @ SHed [ou] ‘Ateuoliels @ 9|qepod ‘siojessuss :0SIA INIT WNOD
18°89G'81 00° 00° 6£9€6 00 b

) (€921000000089 #0d Jeax
JoLd $808|daN),.,Z10Z “0€ SUNF UBNOIUL 11/1.0/20 WOY PIEA S 19PIQ 9SBUYIIN JONUBIT SIY L 4py © 18°895°81$ Pa20xe 0} Jou st 1oplo eseyaind

9U1 40 [e10} BYL "L 10T * 18q0I00 01 01.0T ‘1 19q0I00 WL} 8y} 10} 00°000°GZ$ PSIXS 0} JOU JUNOWE 210} B 10} SUIBIUIeW pue sjesado syIoA
a11and jo Jusuipedsq Aunog Asiejuo sy jeyr suoness Guidwnd ay) Je peyeosoj siojeleusb [esaip 8y} 1o} sped pue saiedal AousBisws pue
douBuBjUIRW aAfejusAsId JenBal apiroid o} Asisjuopy Jo AJunog s} pue 9o1MIBS J0JeIBUSE) §,8)U0D) Bgp 8JU0) [ Mueld usamiag Jusiugalby
S8OINSG [BUOISSS0Nd O SBUIYSILING BU) 10} 901AI9G 10JRISUSD) S,91U0D YE( SJU0D [ UL 0] Panss! | DYy INOD IJIAHAS IDINVIE

» ¢L0OC/L0/0L OL 1102/10/0} WO VSd FH1L 40 WH3L IHL SONILX3A VSd IHL OL | "ON INFWANINVe :DSIA HOMND

NOLLJAIYOS3a W3 LI
FOId A3ANILXI ™75y s3vs | 3omd LN | 300D ALIGOWNOD [ 1Nn ALLNVNO | WAL
Tg'0d 31va AY3IAINIA ) 092100000AD :HIgnnN JOAaNIA
0 m TYBE6 VO AsIsluop
L0BE6 VO SVYNIIVS L L06E6 VO SVYNITVS m
¥0O01d aNe H__ ¥OOT4d AN2 n__ 6OVl X0d0d N
1S IVSITV M 891 ] “1S VSV ‘M 89L H IDIAYAS HOLVHINID SIINOD \w/
MHMOIgnd € wmongand S SIINOD M MNVHA

"HONIANOJSIHHOD ANV SIDIOANI ‘SINIWND0A LHO4SNYYL
'Sdi1S ONIMOVd ‘ST1IFVIONIAJIHS TIV NO ¥VIJIV

1SNW INIWINVLIA OL dIHS ANV HIFWNN 3A09Y JHL m m Om O m w<—l— Om : m

INVIMOdNI

| S/yL000000 000E OSH >mmmu—|20_>_ EO >.__..ZDOU

1102-22-60 31v¥A H3QHO




